COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 569 (2013)

Amendment No.

1 2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE	ACTION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: State Affairs Committee Representative Rouson offered the following:

Amendment to Amendment (687143) by Representative Schenck (with title amendment)

Remove lines 559-560 of the amendment and insert: the late report. For reports required under s. 106.141(7), the fine is \$50 per day for each late day, not to

Remove line 842 of the amendment and insert: (1) Each candidate

Remove lines 969-991 of the amendment and insert:

14 (6) <u>Before Prior to</u> disposing of funds pursuant to 15 subsection (4) or transferring funds into an office account 16 pursuant to subsection (5), any candidate who filed an oath 17

18 Remove line 1013 of the amendment and insert: 19 (7)(a) Any candidate required to dispose of campaign

042363 - Rouson amendment1.docx Published On: 3/14/2013 12:51:27 PM Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. CS/CS/HB 569 (2013)

20	Amendment No.
21	Remove lines 1025-1030 of the amendment and insert:
22	purpose therefor; and
23	3. The amount of such funds transferred to an office
24	account by the candidate, together with the name and address of
25	the bank in which the office account is located.
26	
27	Remove line 1040 of the amendment and insert:
28	(8) Any candidate elected to office who transfers
29	
30	Remove lines 1053-1060 of the amendment and insert:
31	(9) Any candidate, or any person on behalf of a candidate,
32	who accepts contributions after such candidate has withdrawn his
33	or her candidacy, after the candidate has become unopposed
34	candidate, or after the candidate has been eliminated as a
35	candidate or elected to office commits a misdemeanor of the
36	first degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s.
37	775.083.
38	(10) Any candidate who is required by the provisions
39	
40	
41	TITLE AMENDMENT
42	Remove lines 1370-1374 of the amendment and insert:
43	funds; amending ss. 106.147, 106.17,
	042363 - Rouson amendment1.docx
C	Published On: 3/14/2013 12:51:27 PM
	Page 2 of 2